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AGENDA 
FACULTY SENATE 

THE WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY 

Meeting Notice: February 8 , 1988 , 126 Clinton Hall, 3:30 PM. 

Order of Business: 

I. Calling of the Meeting to Order 

II. Informal Proposals and Statements 

III. Approval of Minutes for the meeting of January 25, 1988 
(Vol. XXIV, No. 7). 

Rules 
a) 

b) 

Committee report: 
Everett Johnson nominated to replace William Wentz 
on the Faculty Affairs Committee 
Thomas Izbicki nominated as a Senate replacement 
for Janet Wilke from the Library 

IV. Old Business: 
Continuation of the discussion "Should The Sunflower be 
a lab paper? 1'--Dr. Robert · Ross, Chair of the Publications 
Board; Angela Windham, SGA President. 

V. New Business: 
Preliminary rep0rt on planned activities of the ad hoc 
Committee on Assessment--Dr. Gerald Graham, Chair • 

VI. Adjournment 
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Name 
Ben Rogers, Senate President 
Orpha Duell, Senate Vice President 
Sue Nelson, Senate Secretary 
Peter Zoller, Senate President-elect 
Gary Greenberg, Elected by Senate 
David Childs, Elected by Senate 

Box 
-74 

28 
14 
14 
34 
53 

Elmer Hoyer, Appointed by Senate President 44 

Phone 
3125 
3322 
3130 
3134 
3171 
3532 
3415 ' 
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