# AGENDA FACULTY SENATE THE WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY

Meeting Notice: February 8, 1988, 126 Clinton Hall, 3:30 PM.

#### Order of Business:

- I. Calling of the Meeting to Order
- II. Informal Proposals and Statements
- III. Approval of Minutes for the meeting of January 25, 1988 (Vol. XXIV, No. 7).

# Rules Committee report:

- a) Everett Johnson nominated to replace William Wentz on the Faculty Affairs Committee
- b) Thomas Izbicki nominated as a Senate replacement for Janet Wilke from the Library

#### IV. Old Business:

Continuation of the discussion "Should <u>The Sunflower</u> be a lab paper?"--Dr. Robert Ross, Chair of the Publications Board; Angela Windham, SGA President.

# V. New Business:

Preliminary report on planned activities of the ad hoc Committee on Assessment--Dr. Gerald Graham, Chair.

## VI. Adjournment

## EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Name Bo	x	Phone
Ben Rogers, Senate President	74	3125
Orpha Duell, Senate Vice President	28	3322
Sue Nelson, Senate Secretary	14	3130
Peter Zoller, Senate President-elect	14	3134
Gary Greenberg, Elected by Senate	34	3171
David Childs, Elected by Senate	53	3532
Elmer Hoyer, Appointed by Senate President	44	3415